Datasheet: LSR-3000 Series
Laser speckle reducer
Update: 01.07.2017
  Copyright © 2017 Optotune
Page 1 of 6
No representation or warranty, either expressed or implied, is made
as to the reliability, completeness or accuracy of this paper.
 Optotune Switzerland AG | Bernstrasse 388 | CH-8953 Dietikon | Switzerland

 Optotune Switzerland AG | Bernstrasse 388 | CH-8953 Dietikon | Switzerland
Phone +41 58 856 3000 | www.optotune.com | info@optotune.com
Ordering information for standard products
The LSR-3000 can be delivered with two sizes of clear aperture, different diffusing angles (circular) and two types
of cover glasses. When ordering, please refer to these specifications as follows:
LSR-30CA-N-AR
CA = Clear aperture (05 or 10 mm)
 = Total diffusion angle (6°, 12°, 17°, 24° available as standard)
N =  Diffuser configuration, whereas D = double (one oscillating, one static), S = single (one oscillating only)
AR = Antireflection coating (VIS or NIR)
Example: LSR-3005-12D-VIS refers to a speckle reducer of 5-mm aperture with a total diffusion angle of 12°, with
both an oscillating and a static diffuser and VIS-coated cover glasses.
Standard models with different diffuser combinations
The standard models combine an oscillating diffuser with a static diffuser to reduce the correlation length of the
random patterns that are generated. This provides more effective speckle reduction yet minimizing the increase
in beam divergence. Three standard diffuser configurations are available: LSR-3000-xxD series with 6° (FWHM)
for highest optical efficiency and 24° for best speckle reduction. For optical systems where the spot on the LSR is
imaged e.g. by a 4f-system, no static diffuser is allowed. In that case, the LSR-3000-xxS series with a oscillating
diffuser only is recommended.
Standard products
Total diffusion
angle
Diffuser
configuration
Cover glass coat-
ing
LSR-3010-6D-VIS  6° 4.2° oscillating,
4.2° static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3010-12D-VIS  12° 8.5° oscillating,
8.5° static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3005-6D-VIS  6° 4.2° oscillating,
4.2° static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3005-12D-VIS  12° 8.5° oscillating,
8.5° static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3005-24D-VIS  24° 17° oscillating,
17° static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3005-17S-VIS  17° 17° oscillating,
no static
400 – 700 nm
LSR-3005-6D-NIR  6° 4.2° oscillating,
4.2° static
700 – 1100 nm
LSR-3005-12D-NIR  12° 8.5° oscillating,
8.5° static
700 – 1100 nm
Table 2: Overview of standard LSR-3000 models
Custom products